

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

T.S.P.M. Orders 470,500

(Under Section 154 and 157 Cr.P.C)

District Rachakonda P.S. Medipally	Year 2024 FIR No. 667/2024 Date 14-06-2024
2. Acts & Section(s): 431 IPC,	
3. a) Occurrence of Offence: Day Thursday	Date & Time From 13-06-2024 00:00:00
Date & Time To Prior	
b) Information Received at P.S.: Date & Time	14-06-2024 16:30
General Diary Reference: Entry No 18	Date & Time 14-06-2024 16:30
. Type of Information: Written	
. Place of Occurrence:	
a) Distance and Direction From P.S.: 3.5 km, No.	orth-East Beat No.
FTL area of	
b) Address Place Pochamma Area/Manda cheruvu	street/Village Changicherla
City/District Rachakonda State	· Telangana PIN
c) In case, outside the limit of this Police Station,	then
Name of P.S.	District
. Complainant / Informant:	
a) Name A.Paramesh	
b) Father's /Husband's Name	
c) Date/Year of Birth	Age
d) Nationality India	e) Caste
f) Passport No Date of Issue	e Place of Issue
g) Occupation	Mobile No. 9989996825
h) Address House No section Area/Ma Ghatkesar	andal Ghatkesar Street/Village
City/ District MEDCHAL MALKAJGIRI Sta	ite TELANGANA PIN
Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with	full particulars:
Serial No: 1	
a) Name Sri Sudi sudhakar Reddy	
b) Father's /Husband's Name Narsimha Reddy	
e) Occupation d) Casta	e) Gender Male

Area/Mandal

Street/Village

House No

City/District	State	PIN		
h) Phone(Off)	Phone(Resi)	Cell No 9908805828		

i) Email

Physical features, deformities and other details of the Suspect:

S. No.	Sex	Date/Year of Birth	Build	Height (cms)	Complexion	Identification Marks(s)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1				7		
2						
3						
4						

Deformalities/ Peculiarities	Teeth	Hair	Eyes	Habbit(s)	Dress Habit(s)	Languages/ Dialec
8	9	10	11	12	13	14

Place Of Offence				
Leucoderma	Mole	Scar	Tattoo	
16	17	18	19	

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:						
no delay						

- 9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
- 10. Total value of property stolen:
- 11. Inquest Report/ U.D. Case
- 12. Contents of the complaint / statement of the complainant or informant:

IN THE COURT OF THE HONOURABLE PJCJ CUM IV-A MM COURT MEDCHAL MALKAJIGIRI DISTRICT, UPPAL AT LB NAGAR, RR DIST

Today i.e., on 14.06.2024 at 16:30 hours received a petition A.Paramesh, Asst. Executive Engineer, Irrig ation section Ghatkesar. Cell: 9989996825 in which reads as follows:

Facts of the case are that complainant A.Paramesh is working as Asst. Executive Engineer, Irrigation se ction Ghatkesar on 13.06.2024 in his inspection of tank named Pochamma cheruvu, Chengicherla Villa ge, Medipally Mandal, Medchal Malkajigiri District bearing UID: 50431200301301 and Geo ID: 7860531 74342, The tank is having a bund length of 288.30 mts and the FTL area of the tank is Ac.24.210 Gts. T his tank is also considered under HMDA jurisdiction vide lake ID: 2625 and also preliminary notified by HMDA. Further it is to submit that, during his regular visit to water bodies it was observed that, some la nd and plot owners are illegally constructing Buildings FTL area of Pochamma cheruvu, Chengicherla V illage, Medipally Mandal. The following owner constructing buildings in FTL area of Pochamma cheruvu, Venkatapur village in Survey number 4/P &144, 145 by Sri Sudi sudhakar Reddy s/o Narsimha Reddy, ph. 99511182211, in Sy.No. 145 by Durga prasad (ph 8143622702) others, in Sy.No. 112 Srinivas (ph93 96666321) and Vekatramreddy (ph 9908805828). Hence he requested for necessary action. Hence FIR.

Received on 14.06.2024 at 16:30 hours

As per the contents on the above petition I K.Shiva kumar Sub-Inspector of Police registered a case in Cr No. 667/2024 U/s 431 IPC and investigation is entrusted to S.Anil kumar, SIP.

Sd/

Station House Officer, Medipally PS, Rachakonda

(THE ORIGINAL CONTENTS IS ENCLOSED HERE WITH)

13. Action taken:

14

. Action tancin					
Since The above information revea	ls commission of offence(s) U/s as mention	ed at item	No:	
1) Registered the case and took up the investigation or		Name	SANGEM ANIL KUMAR		
2) Directed to take up the Investiga	Rank:	SI	No.	9227	
3) Refused investigation due to					
4) Transferred to P.S	District		on p	oint of juris	diction.
F.I.R. read over to the complainant a copy given to the complainant /int R.O.A.C		be correctly reco	rded and		
Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant.		Signature of Station	Officer in	n charge, Po	olice

Name KATREGU SHIVAKUMAR

Rank SI

No 4929

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 14-06-2024 17:00:00